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John F.Kennedy International

LaGuardia
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 Doug Wilson
 John Cuneo
 Deyssi Mesa

Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to 
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate 
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers 
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other" 
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week in 
the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the daily-
each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or 
arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey

Stewart International



 8,480,285  97,299,921  105,463,575

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 5,820,452
 2,659,833

 0.0
 0.7

 63,739,357
 33,560,564

 1.1
 2.1

 69,162,910
 36,300,665

 0.8
 1.8

 0.2  1.4  1.1

 100,185  1,129,802  1,225,870

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-1.1  1.0  0.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  3,139 -3.3  34,627  0.9  38,695  1.8

 179,700  2,030,247  2,227,968

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-2.2 -1.9

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 37,286
 5,372

 2,181,049

 0.6
-2.6
-0.5

 423,036
 69,476

 23,613,641

 1.7
 1.5
 0.2

 460,150
 75,643

 25,942,987

 1.7
 1.9
 0.5

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
MacArthur,Islip: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers

 13,918
 129,913
 162,731

-1.4
-7.6
-3.3

 139,562
 1,455,364
 1,756,109

 2.3
-10.0
-4.5

 152,721
 1,585,117
 1,917,464

 2.3
-9.9
-4.5

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region
Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

NOVEMBER 2011 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D. Mesa 
Regional passenger traffic growth increased 0.2 percent, 
split between flat domestic and 0.7 percent international 
growth. Scheduled seats fell 0.4 percent, with a 0.7 
percent domestic decline and a 0.3 percent international 
gain. A4A traffic reported by U.S. flag airlines increased 
0.2 percent overall, while ACI North American November 
traffic gained 0.9 percent. Regional freight decreased 9.5 
percent, split between declines of 6 percent for domestic 
and 11.4 percent for international markets. Freighter 
operations decreased 3..3 percent.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 292,644  3,502,581-7.6 -7.5Total suburban airport passengers 

-9.5

-5.5  3,211,473

 73,933
 20,868
 5,384

 821,874
 246,783
 61,145

 891,408
 267,734
 66,728

-0.8
 0.2

-10.0

 1.1
 1.2
-1.9

 16,665  164,375  183,599 4.5 -1.3 -3.4

 66,811
 112,889

-6.0
-11.4

 735,368
 1,294,879

-3.3
-1.6

 818,792
 1,409,176

-2.4
-1.6

 732,372
 661,476
 646,112
 127,296

 4.5
 2.4
 7.4

-17.1

 8,219,899
 6,802,891
 6,889,187
 1,382,168

-1.6
-1.1
 5.7

-21.2

 8,933,108
 7,391,767
 7,530,027
 1,545,294

-1.8
-1.3
 5.4

-19.5

 0.8
 1.1
-0.1

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2 24-JAN-12 10:41 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  302,403  15.3  3,151,876  7.9  3,379,148  6.7
 1,359,786  0.4  14,719,973  1.5  15,929,845  1.2Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  36,719 -1.1  403,690  0.8  436,649  0.4



CONTINENTAL
DELTA
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
AIR CANADA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN AMERICA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CATHAY PACIFIC
FRONTIER AIRLINES
EL AL
CARIBBEAN AIR
ALITALIA

Airline Name

 15,690,368
 16,029,000
 10,590,256
 11,424,496
 5,995,431
 3,852,936

 0
 1,304,023
 1,231,012

 0
 0

 1,145,510
 0

 949,843
 0
 0

 632,447
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,578,876
 4,356,347
 3,748,624
 2,113,765

 0
 118,509

 1,495,829
 0
 0

 1,200,264
 1,188,596

 0
 1,029,470

 0
 876,233
 669,838

 0
 553,869
 536,276
 494,230

Intl

 23,269,244
 20,385,347
 14,338,880
 13,538,261

 5,995,431
 3,971,445
 1,495,829
 1,304,023
 1,231,012
 1,200,264
 1,188,596
 1,145,510
 1,029,470

 949,843
 876,233
 669,838
 632,447
 553,869
 536,276
 494,230

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 22.1
 41.5
 55.2
 68.1
 73.8
 77.5
 79.0
 80.2
 81.4
 82.5
 83.6
 84.7
 85.7
 86.6
 87.4
 88.1
 88.7
 89.2
 89.7
 90.2

Cum %
FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
DELTA
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
CATHAY PACIFIC
EVA
ASIANA
KALITTA AIR LLC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
ABX AIR INC
EL AL
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE

Airline Name

 524,580
 182,276
 126,631
 106,474
 100,296

 93,165
 75,147
 70,381
 64,198
 56,121
 54,508
 52,233
 46,578
 37,189
 36,915
 33,823
 30,389
 29,432
 28,695
 23,803

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2011Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1236.1 96

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1384.8  22
International Passenger Service

 334.8  70

Freighter Service

 16.6  21

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1573.0

 173.1

 21

 66

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

346.6 131@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1582.7 227

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 69,162,910

 2,891,078

 5,182,723

 2,759,243

 1,145,924

 21,069,288

 3,252,409

Passengers

 818,791

 210

 22,073

 63,072

 5,150

 859,644

 459,027

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary3.RDF24-JAN-12 10:41 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 23.5
 31.7
 37.4
 42.2
 46.7
 50.9
 54.2
 57.4
 60.3
 62.8
 65.3
 67.6
 69.7
 71.4
 73.0
 74.5
 75.9
 77.2
 78.5
 79.6

Scheduled
Commuter

 683.4
 701.4

 15
 7

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 126.3
 152.6
 55.9

 5
 62
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 6.4
 2.4
 7.8

 6
 4

 11

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 1034.1
 202.0

 59
 37

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 9
 6
 4

 23
 9

 56
 18
 6

 98.7
 8.4

 11.2
 47.0
 16.7

 128.3
 24.9
 11.4


